RESOLUTION NO. 23-02
A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING LANDFILL MAINTENANCE FEES

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees for the Town of Springfield is authorized to set monthly user charge rates and
other applicable landfill maintenance related fees by Resolution.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees are decreasing the maintenance fee at the landfill. All residential and
commercial trash will be charged per pound.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that effective March 9, 2023 the monthly landfill maintenance charges
are as follows:

(1) All Metered Residential users within city limits $18.00
(2) All Metered Residential users outside city limits $20.00
(3) All Metered Business users within city limits $20.00
(4) All Metered Business users outside city limits $22.00

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that effective April 1, 2023, all landfill customers must pay tipping fees at the gate, there
will be a $6 minimum charge for all loads up to 200 Ibs., anything over is subject to:

Residential/Commercial Waste $0.03/1b ($60/ton)

Tree limbs/Yard Waste No charge (if sorted from trash, if not sorted, loads
will be subject to weight rates)

Metal (appliances: washers, dryers, stoves) No charge (if sorted from trash, if not sorted, loads

will be subject to weight rates)

E-Waste Not accepted
(TV’s, computers, CRT monitors, microwaves, faxes, printers, DVD/VCR, cable or satellite receivers, stereos)

Cannot accept refrigerator unless deactivated by licensed professional and sticker attached to refrigerator.
All loads must be secured from blowing out or a $10.00 fine will be assessed.

MOVED, ‘I"LA\\%S{ED AND ADOPTED, this 9* day of March, 2023.
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